This Society, pursuant to its licence under the Gambling Act 2003, has distributed net proceeds,
for the period 1%t January to 30" June 2021 to the organisations listed below. The basic
approved criteria used in allocating this funding: the Society shall only consider donations to any
charitable, philanthropic, cultural, amateur sporting, bona fide youth or educational organisation
and any other purpose that is beneficial to any community or any section of it that are based in
the provincial area which this Society operates its class 4 gaming machines. No grants shall be
made to any party which will resolve in any commercial advantage, either directly or indirectly,
to any member site of the Bendigo Valley Sports and Charity Foundation. The Trustees
prioritise funding so that it is allocated fairly based on their impartial assessment of the needs of
the applicant and the value to any part of the community. The Trustees must consider prior
grants, efforts by the applicants to maximise the use of any funding allocated and the
applicant’s efforts to conduct self-motivated fund-raising.

As a result of these criteria the funds have been allocated to: Community, Arts, Cultural and
Educational Organisations: 49.85%, Sporting Organisations: 50.15%

The list of organisations who have received funding from 1%t January to 30" June 2021 is as
follows, those who have not been approved can be found below the approved applications.

Approved applications: 01 January to 30 June 2021

Taieri Parents Centre Inc $1,400 (1}, Otago Table Tennis Assn Inc $2,000 (6), Waikouaiti School $5,500 {4), St
Mary's School BOT $5,000 (4), Onyx Militaires Marching Club $2,000 (5), Tennis Otago Inc $3,000 (6), ME
Information & Support Service $3,000 (5), Ready & Steedy Seniors Mosgiel $2,000 (1), Andersons Bay Basketball
Club Inc $4,000 (5), Andersons Bay School $9,400 {4), Otago Badminton Assn Inc $8,000 (1), Collegiate Orchestra
$900 {5), Vauxhall Indoor Bowling Club $790 (1), Mosgiel Central Kindergarten $4,000 {4), Otago University
Hockey Club $470 (1), Aphasia New Zealand (Aphasia NZ) Charitable Trust $2,000 (1), Silverstream South Primary
School $4,900 {4}, Mosgiel Brass Band Inc $3,000 (6), Dunedin Horticultural Soc Inc $700 (1}, Helen Deem
Kindergarten $6,000 {4), iD Dunedin Fashion Inc Soc $4,000 (1), Polish Heritage Trust $5,000 (5), Green Island
Senior Rugby Team $2,500 (1}, Lower South Island Snow Sports Special Olympics $3,000(5), Mosgiel Indoor
Bowling Club $600 (1), Dunedin Netball Centre Inc $10,000 (5), St Clair Golf Club Inc $16,000 {6), Kaikorai Cricket
Club $2,000 (1), Alhambra Union RFC $40,000 (5), Basketball Otago $36,000 (5), Matakanui Hockey Club $600 (5),
St Peter Chanel School $5,000 (4), Tainui School BOT $5,000 (4}, Taieri Bowling Club $9,000 (1), Dunedin Tap
Dancing Soc $2,000 (5), Mosgiel Elderly Care Trust $5,000 {6}, Bayfield High School $5,700 (4), Palmerston North
Sikh Soc Inc $9,000 {5), Dunedin Bird Club Inc $2,000 (1), St Kilda Brass Band Inc $5,000 (6), Mosgiel West
Community Pool Committee $3,000 (1), St Clair School $8,000 {4), Otago U15 Basketball $2,000 (5), Dunedin
Marine Search and Rescue Inc $2,800 {1), Petanque Taieri Inc $2,500 (6}, AWOL Collective Ltd $1,000 {5), Otakou
Golf Club Inc $10,000 (1), Lee Stream School $2,500 (4}, Netball South Zone Inc $8,000 (5), Dunedin 60's Plus club
Inc $2,900 (1), Omakau School $4,400 (4}, Kaikorai Primary School $3,700 (4), East Taieri School BOT $6,000 (4), St
Clair Surf Life Saving Club $10,000 {5), Green Island rugby Football Club Premier {2), Battlers $1,000 (6),
Carisbrook School $10,000 {4}, Taieri Golf Club $20,000 (5), Kew Indoor Bowling Club $700 (6), Green Island Open
Indoor Bowls Club $1,000 (1), Motor Neurone Disease Assn of New Zealand Inc $3,000 (3), Dunedin Fringe Arts
Trust $2,500 (5), Abbotsford Kindergarten $4,800 (4), Kaikorai Rugby Club $10,000 (5), Otago Squash Rackets Club
Inc $2,500 (6), Special Olympics Otago $5,000 (1), Friends of the Globe Theatre $500 (5), Kaikorai Grays Sport and
Travel Inc $1,500 (1), Mornington Toy and Games Library Inc $3,700 (4), Moray Foundation $1,500 (5), Forbury
Park Trotting Club Inc $6,000 (1), Taki Rua Productions Soc Inc $2,000 (3}, Otago Rugby Football Union $30,000
{5), Mornington Kindergarten $4,500 {4), Coastguard Dunedin Inc $10,000 {1), Concord School $5,000 (4), Taieri
Indoor Bowling Sub-Assn $900 (1), Athletics New Zealand Inc $500 (3}, The Little Box of Operas Inc $1,700 {1),
Brockville Kindergarten $4,800 (4), Reid Park Kindergarten $4,400 (4), Broad Bay School BOT $1,500 (4), Waitati



Volunteer Fire Brigade 54,000 (5), Youthline $9,500 {5}, St Francis Xavier School BOT $6,000 (4), Port Chalmers
Primary School BOT $2,700 (4}, Dunedin Performing Arts Competition Soc Inc $750 (5}, Allanton Hall Soc Inc
$1,100 (5), West Taieri RFC $11,000 (5), Taieri Junior Cricket Club $3,500 (1), Taieri College BOT 54,000 (4), Island
Park Golf Club $35,000 (6), Bunedin Youth Jazz Orchestra $1,400 (1), Concord School $1,900 {4), Dunedin Poultry,
Pigeon & Cage Bird Club Inc $3,500 (1), Fairfield Bowling Club $2,600 (1), Taieri Golf Club $15,000 (5), East Otago
Musical Theatre Inc $4,000 (1), Otago Girls High School $2,000 (4}, United Badminton Club $2,000 (5), Grant's
Braes School $10,000 (4), University Albion Netball Club $3,000 (1), Balaclava School BOT $10,000 {4}, St Joseph's
Cathedral School $6,800 (4), Soc of women Musicians of Otago Inc $2,000 (1), Otago Rugby League Inc $8,000 (5),
Rachel Reynolds Kindergarten 55,000 (4), Otago Radio Control Car Club $1,800 (1), Kaikorai Rugby Football Club
Premier Colts $2,500 (6}, Otago Southland Area of New Zealand Pony Club Inc $3,000 (1), Purakanui School
$1,400 (4), Green Island School BOT $10,000 (4}, Green Island Netball Club $1,500 (1), Otago Cricket Assn Inc
$25,000 (5), Kings High School $900 (4}, Friends of the Globe Theatre $2,000 (1), Arai Te Uru Marae Council
$2,000 (5), Brighton Gala Experience $4,000 (1}, Golden Fleece Shooters $1,000 (1), Taieri Netball Club Inc $7,000
{5), Otago Indoor Bowls Umpires Assn $1,000 (5}, Dunedin Civic Orchestra Inc T/a Dunedin Symphony Orchestra
$10,000 (5), Bradford School BOT $3,000 (4), Dunedin Underwater Hockey Club $2,000 (1), Volleyball Otago Inc
$5,900 (1}, Dunedin ice Hockey Assn Inc $10,000 (1), Mid City Magic Basketball Club Inc $10,000 (3}, Opoho
Playcentre $1,500 {4), Roslyn Free Kindergarten $3,500 (4), Otago Hockey Assn (1990} Inc $25,000 (5),
Mountainbiking Otago $5,000 (5), Otago Girls High School $800 (4), Caninspire Charitable Trust $1,000 (1),
Queens High School $10,000 (4), Kavanagh College $1,000 (4), Mosgiel Football Club Juniors $7,500 (1),
Mornington Playcentre $1,700 (4), North East Valley Bowls Club $5,000 (1), Brighton Surf Life Saving Club 5,000
(5), Otago Symphonic Band $1,000 (1), Kaikorai Rugby Football Club Inc - Bishopscourt Touch $4,000 (1),
Waikouaiti Golf Club Inc $9,000 (5), Parent to Parent NZ Otago $1,000 (1), Dunedin Swimming Club $3,000 (5),
Sacred Heart School BOT $2,000 {4}, Marching Otago $5,000 (5), Fairfield School BOT $10,000(4), Greater Green
Island Community Networks Charitable Trust $3,000 (5), Probus Club of Dunedin South $400 (5), Greater Green
Island Rhythmic Gymnastics Club Inc $4,000 {1}, Pirates Football Club Dunedin inc $4,000 (5), Taieri Beach School
$900 (4), Mountain Biking Otago $2,000 (6), Ardleigh Golf Club $2,500 (1), Corstorphine Kindergarten $3,000 (4),
St Kilda Brass Band Inc $4,000 (3), Progress of Waikouaiti Area $3,000 (1), Otago Touch Assn Inc $12,000 (5},
Dunedin Tap Dancing Soc $1,000 (6), Unite Senior Marching Team $2,000 {(6), Gladfield Country Golf Club Inc
$6,000 (6}, International Festival of Environment, Science and Technology $4,000 (5), City Highlanders Hockey
Club $600 (1), Dunedin Chapter Sweet Adeline’s $2,500 (5), St Leonards School BOT $6,000 {4), Parent to Parent
NZ Otago $1,000 (1), Modern Schoo! of Music $600 (1), George Street Normal School $9,600 {4), Dunedin
Malayalee Assn $3,500 (1), Special Olympics New Zealand $10,000 (5), Silverpeaks Country Music Club Inc $3,000
(1), Wakari Kindergarten 54,000 (4), Dunedin Choral Soc - City Choir Dunedin $2,000 (4), Southern Rugby Football
Club Inc $50,000 (5), EImgrove School BOT $6,000 (4), Otago Rowing Assn $5,000 {6), Otago Children’s Autism
Support Group Trust Board Inc $8,000 (5), St Bernadette’s School BOT $10,000 {4), Taieri Squash Racket Club
$5,000 (6), Pregnancy Counselling Service {Dunedin) $900 (5), Rotary Park Kindergarten $4,600 (4}, Edmund Rice
Camps $4,000 (5), Otago Area ESNZ Show Jumping $1,300 (1), Diving Otakou {2015) Inc $2,500 (5), Tahuna
Normal Intermediate School $10,000 {4), Taieri College BOT $5,000 (4}, Dunedin Returned & Services Assn $5,000
(1), Brain Injury Assn (Otago) Inc $5,000 {5), Grants Braes Kindergarten $3,000 {4), Brockville School BOT $9,360
(4), Sacred Heart School Dunedin $5,000 (4), Millennium Sports Club 54,000 (1), Dunedin Midwinter Celebrations
$3,800 (1), Dunedin Branch Pony Club $3,000 {3}, Kaikorai Valley College BOT $10,000 {4}, St Kilda Kindergarten
$7,000 (4), Halfway Bush Kindergarten $4,900 (4}, Dunedin Tai Chi Club $2,000 {5), Dunedin Star Singers $2,000
(5), South Coast Board Riders Assn $7,000 (5), BR O N Z $2,000 (5), Neptune Swimming Club $6,000 (1),
Waikouaiti Playcentre $1,000 {4), Taieri Canine Training Club Inc $1,000 (1}, Macandrew Bay School $4,500 (1),
Dunedin Community Transport Trust $3,000 (5), Otematata Golf Club Inc $5,000 (1), Portobello Kindergarten
$2,500 (4), Concord Kindergarten $4,000 (4), Altrusa Club of Taieri $3,200 {1), Pine Hill School $4,400 (4)



Reasons for Approving:

1 — Approved in full

2 — Part qualifies only

3 — Assessment of financial viability of applicant

4 — Educational

5 — Benefit to community of either applicant or purpose
6 — Applicants ability to raise funds

7 — Trust available funds

8 — Prioritising available funds

Applications declined: 01 January to 30 June 2021

Tu Meke Sports Club Inc $2,000.00 {A)}, Campus Link Foundation $ 4,800.00 {D}, Music 4 Us Puoro Mo Taatou
Music Education Trust $20,000.00 (D), Hohopa Homes Trust Board T/a Canterbury Capital Campaign $6,793.00
(A}, Garden to Table Trust $12,400.00 (E), Mount Aspiring Netball Club $2,000.00 (A), Palmerston North Sikh Soc
inc $12,581.45 (A), Dunedin Myanmar Community $6,000.00 (B}, Green Island Women'’s Rugby Team $2,500.00

(D)

Reasons for Declined;

A — Qut of Area

B — Purpose does not qualify

C — Supplies location (Dunedin)

D — Insufficient benefit to the Community

E — Assessment of financial Viability of applicant



